INTER-AGENCY TASK FORCE ON THE HARMONIZATION OF
NATIONAL GOVERNMENT PERFORMANCE MONITORING, INFORMATION AND REPORTING SYSTEMS
(Administrative Order No. 25 S. 2011)

LIST OF ELIGIBLE LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNITS ON
PERFORMANCE-BASED BONUS FOR FY 2020

REGION |
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15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

Batac City, llocos Norte
Burgos, llocos Norte
Piddig, llocos Norte
Pinili, llocos Norte
Vintar, llocos Norte

Bantay, llocos Sur
Cabugao, llocos Sur
Candon City, llocos Sur
Vigan City, llocos Sur

. Galimuyod, llocos Sur

. Nagbukel, llocos Sur

. San Juan, llocos Sur

. Sta. Catalina, llocos Sur
. Suyo, llocos Sur

Province of La Union
Agoo, La Union
Bacnotan, La Union
Bangar, La Union
Burgos, La Union
Naguilian, La Union
Pugo, La Union
Rosario, La Union
Santol, La Union
Sudipen, La Union

Alaminos City, Pangasinan
San Carlos City, Pangasinan
Aguilar, Pangasinan

Anda, Pangasinan
Bolinao, Pangasinan
Bugallon, Pangasinan
Calasiao, Pangasinan
Infanta, Pangasinan
Lingayen, Pangasinan
Malasiqui, Pangasinan
San Fabian, Pangasinan
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CAR

36.

Bontoc, Mountain Province

REGION 11

37.
38.
39.
40.

41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.

50.
51.

52.
53.

Baggao, Cagayan
Camalaniugan, Cagayan
Gonzaga, Cagayan
Sanchez Mira, Cagayan

Cauayan City, Isabela
Santiago City, Isabela
Alicia, Isabela

Delfin Albano, Isabela
Echague, Isabela
Quezon, Isabela
Quirino, Isabela

San Mariano, Isabela
San Mateo, Isabela

Kasibu, Nueva Vizcaya
Villaverde, Nueva Vizcaya

Aglipay, Quirino
Cabarroguis, Quirino

REGION 11l

54.
55.

56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.

62.
63.
64.

Dingalan, Aurora
Maria Aurora, Aurora

Bataan Province
Balanga City, Bataan
Dinalupihan, Bataan
Morong, Bataan
Orani, Bataan

Pilar, Bataan

Bulacan Province

Meycauayan City, Bulacan
San Jose del Monte City, Bulacan
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65. Angat, Bulacan

66. Baliwag, Bulacan

67. Bulakan, Bulacan

68. Guiguinto, Bulacan

69. Plaridel, Bulacan

70. Pulilan, Bulacan

71. San Rafael, Bulacan

72. Santa Maria, Bulacan

73. Dofla Remedios Trinidad, Bulacan

74. Gapan City, Nueva Ecija
75. Palayan City, Nueva Ecija
76. Llanera, Nueva Ecija

77. Rizal, Nueva Ecija

78. Zaragosa, Nueva Ecija

79. Mabalacat City, Pampanga
80. City of San Fernando, Pampanga
81. Apalit, Pampanga

82. Arayat, Pampanga

83. Bacolor, Pampanga

84. Floridablanca, Pampanga
85. Guagua, Pampanga

86. Lubao, Pampanga

87. Magalang, Pampanga

88. Mexico, Pampanga

89. Porac, Pampanga

90. San Luis, Pampanga

91. San Simon, Pampanga

92. Santa Ana, Pampanga

93. Santa Rita, Pampanga

94. Sto. Tomas, Pampanga

95. Capas, Tarlac

96. Gerona, Tarlac

97. Moncada, Tarlac
98. Paniqui, Tarlac

99. Sta. Ignacia, Tarlac
100. SanJose, Tarlac
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101. San Antonio, Zambales
REGION IV-A

102. Batangas, Province

103. Batangas City, Batangas
104. Tanauan City, Batangas
105. Bauan, Batangas

106. Taysan, Batangas

107.  City of Bacoor, Cavite
108.  City of Dasmariiias, Cavite
109.  City of Imus, Cavite

110. Carmona, Cavite

111.  Magallanes, Cavite

112. Mendez, Cavite

113. Naic, Cavite

114. General Mariano Alvarez, Cavite
115.  Bifan City, Laguna

116.  City of San Pedro, Laguna
117.  City of Sta. Rosa, Laguna
118.  Nagcarlan, Laguna

119. Paete, Laguna

120. Pagsanjan, Laguna

121.  Pila, Laguna

122.  Rizal, Laguna

123. Sta. Cruz, Laguna

124. Gumaca, Quezon

125. Mulanay, Quezon

126. Sampaloc, Quezon

127. San Antonio, Quezon
128. Unisan, Quezon

129. Rizal, Province

130.  Angono, Rizal

131.  Binangonan, Rizal

132.  Tanay, Rizal

133.  Taytay, Rizal
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REGION IV-B

134. Palawan, Province

REGION V

135.  Legazpi City, Albay

136. Ligao City, Albay

137.  Polangui, Albay

138. Daet, Camarines Norte

139.  Iriga City, Camarines Sur
140.  Pilar, Sorsogon

141.  Sorsogon City, Sorsogon
REGION VI

142.  Altavas, Aklan

143.  lbajay, Aklan

144. Kalibo, Aklan

145. Lezo, Aklan

146.  Malay, Aklan

147.  New Washington, Aklan

148. Tangalan, Aklan

149.  San Jose Buenavista, Antique
150. Tibiao, Antique

151. Capiz, Province

152. Ivisan, Capiz

153. Panitan, Capiz

154.  Anilao, lloilo

155. Lambunao, lloilo

156. Miag-ao, lloilo

157. Oton, lloilo

158. Pavia, lloilo

159. Bacolod City, Negros Occidental
160. Bago City, Negros Occidental
161. San Carlos City, Negros Occidental
162. Silay City, Negros Occidental
163. Hinobaan, Negros Occidental
164. Valladolid, Negros Occidental
165. Buenavista, Guimaras
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REGION VI

166. Bohol, Province

167. Tagbilaran City, Bohol

168. Corella, Bohol

169. Danao, Bohol

170. Loboc, Bohol

171. Loon, Bohol

172.  Panglao, Bohol

173.  San Miguel, Bohol

174. Sierra Bullones, Bohol

175. Talibon, Bohol

176.  Trinidad, Bohol

177.  Tubigon, Bohol

178. Bien Unido, Bohol

REGION VIII

179.  Baybay City, Leyte

180. Alangalang, Leyte

181. Leyte, Leyte

182.  Maasin City, Southern Leyte
183.  Macrohon, Southern Leyte
184.  Guiuan, Eastern Samar

185.  Salcedo, Eastern Samar

186.  Sulat, Eastern Samar

187.  Lapinig, Northern Samar
REGION IX

188.  Siocon, Zamboanga del Norte
189. Zamboanga City, Zamboanga del Sur
190. Mahayag, Zamboanga del Sur
191. Ramon Magsaysay, Zamboanga del Sur
REGION X

192. Valencia City, Bukidnon

193. Impasugong, Bukidnon

194. Kadingilan, Bukidnon

195. Kibawe, Bukidnon

196. Maramag, Bukidnon

197.  Kauswagan, Lanao del Norte
198. Tudela, Misamis Occidental
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199.  El Salvador City, Misamis Oriental
200.  Gingoog City, Misamis Oriental
201. Medina, Misamis Oriental

202.  Villanueva, Misamis Oriental

REGION XI

203. Davao del Norte, Province

204. Panabo City, Davao del Norte

205. Island Garden City of Samal, Davao
del Norte

206.  City of Davao, Davao del Sur

207.  Mati City, Davao Oriental

208. Banaybanay, Davao Oriental

209. San Isidro, Davao Oriental

210. Davao de Oro, Province

REGION XIi

211.  Midsayap, North Cotabato
212.  Surallah, South Cotabato
213.  Tupi, South Cotabato

Prepared by:

MARIA ROSARIO A. ABLAN
Program Director, DAP
AO25 Secretariat

Endorsed by:

KIM ROBERT %%E LEON

OIC-Undersecretary, DBM

214.  Tacurong City, Sultan Kudarat
CARAGA

215, Dinagat Islands, Province

216. Cagdianao, Dinagat Islands
217. Loreto, Dinagat Islands

218. Tubajon, Dinagat Islands

219.  Surigao City, Surigao del Norte
220. Del Carmen, Surigao del Norte
221.  Mainit, Surigao del Norte

222.  Tubod, Surigao del Norte

223.  Cagwait, Surigao del Sur

224, Hinatuan, Surigao del Sur
NCR

225.  Quezon City, Metro Manila
226.  Pasay City, Metro Manila

Chairperson, AO25 IATF and AO25 Technical Working Group
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Noted by:

MAGDALEN ENDOZA
Senior Vice-Président, DAP
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